504390787 05/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4437484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ALVAREZ JR.	09/03/2015
JEFFREY J. SPIEGELMAN	09/03/2015
RUSSELL J. HOLMES	09/03/2015
JAMES HOGAN	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RASIRC, INC.
Street Address:	7815 SILVERTON AVENUE #2
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15231355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)374-2089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-592-4141

Email: office@wageniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WAGENKNECHT IP LAW GROUP PC
Address Line 1: 12396 WORLD TRADE DRIVE, SUITE 312

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20444-101438
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ISABELO
SIGNATURE:	/Allen Isabelo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20444-101438_Assignment-PARENT#page1.tif source=20444-101438_Assignment-PARENT#page2.tif source=20444-101438_Assignment-PARENT#page3.tif

PATENT 504390787 REEL: 042545 FRAME: 0804

source=20444-101438_Assignment-PARENT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042545 FRAME: 0805

Assignment

WHEREAS I, an inventor named below, have made an invention entitled:

Method and System for Decontaminating Materials

for which I	
execu	ted an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or
⊠ filed a 14/710,5	n application for United States Letters Patent on May 12, 2015 (Application No 21); and

WHEREAS RASIRC, Inc., having an address at 7815 Silverton Avenue #2, San Diego, CA 92126 ("Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, including the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application or invention and the corresponding applications and patents to this invention in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE for the sum of \$1 (one U.S. dollar) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, or do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this patent application, and all corresponding non-provisional and international applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all non-provisional, international, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Attorney Docket No. 0030.0017.US01

Name of Inventor:	Daniel Alvarez Jr.
Mailing Address:	152 S. Pacific St. #2, Oceanside, CA 92054
Inventor Signature:	Done & Dewis 1
Date:	Sept 3, 2015
State of California County of San Diego On September 314, 7.	before me, Cristian Antonio Mungaia (notury Puntic) (name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Danie	
instrument and acknowledged to r (his/hen/their signature(3), on the in instrument.	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within me that (fiel) he/they executed the same in (his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official se 	CRISTIAN ANTONIO MUNIQUIA Commission # 2018633 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2017
Name of Inventor:	Jeffrey J. Spiegelman
Mailing Address:	5289 Meadows Del Mar, San Diego, CA 92130
Inventor Signature:	284
Date:	Sept 3, 2015
State of California County of San Diego	(Notary Public) Store me, Cristian Antonio Munguia (name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Teffre	J , O
of haphabuantae has traminated	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within me that he same in his her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by istrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	NURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official so	CRISTIAN ANTONIO MUNGUIA Commission # 2019633 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2017

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Attorney Docket No. 0030.0017.US01

Name of Inventor:	Russell J. Holmes
Mailing Address:	11340 Portobelo Dr. Unit.#1, San Diego, CA 92124
Inventor Signature:	/flyll / //
Date:	9-3-15
	before me, Cristian Antonio Mungua (Notary Public) (name and title of the officer)
personally appeared VUSSEN	J. Holmes
instrument and acknowledged to n (his/he n/the ir signature(s) on the instrument.	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within ne that he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official se	al. CRISTIAN ANTONIO MUNGUIA
(man aylos/2015	Commission # 2018633
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary seal) Notary Public - California Z
	My Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2017
	Security Sec
Name of Inventor:	James Hogan
Mailing Address:	1038 Olive Lane, Coronado, CA 92118
Inventor Signature:	
Date:	
State of California County of	
On	before me, (name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	
instrument and acknowledged to r	satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ne that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by strument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
certify under PENALTY OF PER	JURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	OUT TO UNION THE MAS OF THE STATE OF COMPANIA WAS THE INTEGRANG PARAGRAPH IS THE AND CONTECT.
WITNESS my hand and official se	

ingua of inventor.	Russell J. Holmes	
Mailing Address	11340 Portobelo Dr. Unit #1. San Diego, CA 92124	
Inventor Signature		
Date.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State of California County of	•	
On	before me	
personally appeared		
– nstrument and acknowledged t	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) seare subscribed to the within the that he/she/they executed the same in his/hightheir authorized capacity(les), and that by instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the	
Centify under PENACTY OF PE	RUURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing baragraph is true and corre	ct
WTNESS my hand and official	zez l	
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary seat)	
Name of Inventor:	James Hogan	
Mailing Address	1038 Olive Lane, Coronado, CA 92118	····
Inventor Signature:	1 / King I Marco	
Date:	8/21/15	
State of California County of Server (1)		
or Aug 3/51 3/15	before the Admana Copyris (1997) made and the officer	
personally appeared j d prof	s Hgan	
instrument and acknowledged to	I satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within me that heighborhood executed the same in higherther authorized capacityties; and that by instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acced, executed the	
œstly disser PENALTY OF PF.	CURY under the taws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correc	3
WITKESS my hand and official s	عما	
/ <u>C</u>		
Sameture of Notary Public	ADRIANA AGUNLAR OMINI. #2001235 HOYARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTIA COUNTY LLY Commission Expires December 18, 2011	
	The state of the s	• •

PATENT REEL: 042545 FRAME: 0809